
5362 

(I) 

Name 

H ·aikato Re!{_ion -continued 
Post. John Haijo (in relation to 

Plant Indexation Ltd. (in 
liquidation)) 

Takitumu Tu Tangata Trust 
Tam Haulage Ltd. 
Taumarunui Excavators and 

Drainage Ltd. 
Twilight Cafe ( 1981) Ltd. 
Veerson Holdings Ltd. (in 

receivership) 

Central Region 

Lorraine Cake Kitchen Ltd. 
Parun Shoes Ltd. (in 

liquidation) 
Parun. Louis John (in relation 

to Parun Shoes Ltd. (in 
liquidation)) 

Sorenson. David Patrick 
Sorenson. Maureen 
Stevens. Geoffrey Donald (in 

relation to Lorraine Cake 
Kitchen Ltd.) 

Sowhern Region 
Automotive Maintenance Ltd. 
T. W. Burling and Sons Ltd. (in 

liquidation) 
Campbell. Ross Alexander 

Capital Services Ltd. 
Central Shearing Co. Ltd. (in 

liquidation) 
Colvin. David John Baird 
Gross. Ian 
Johnson. Eric Roy (in relation 

to Automotive Maintenance 
Ltd.) 

Lawry. Maurice Aubrey 
McConachie Enterprises Ltd. 
G. McConachie Ltd. 
Ramsay. Stephen Hewton 
Ritchie. William Harper 
Ryan. Douglas Sidney 
Style Corner Ltd. 
Taylor. Anthony James 
United Fisheries Ltd. 

Watson. Hamish Erskine 
Wenborn. Leo Joseph 
Whipp. Douglas Joseph 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

SCHEDULE III-continued 

(2) 

Address 

Whangarei 
(formerly of 
Taupo) 

Hastings 
Rotorua 
Taumarunui 

Te Kuiti 
Hastings 

Wellington 
Upper Hutt 

Upper Hutt 

Lower. Hutt 
Lower Hutt 
Wellington 

Christchurch 
Middlemarch 

Mapua (formerly of 
Timaru) 

Christchurch 
Middlemarch 

Christchurch 
Dunedin 
Christchurch 

Christchurch 
Timaru 
Timaru 
Omarama 
Christchurch 
Invercargill 
Ranfurly 
Kaikoura 
Christchurch 

Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Dunedin 

(3) 

Occupation or Description 

Company manager 

Work scheme operators 
Cartage con tractors 
Earthmoving contractors 

Cafe and milk bar proprietors 
Motel proprietors 

Bakers and pastry cooks 
Footwear manufacturers 

Company director 

Restaurateur 
Restaurateur 
Company manager 

Motor vehicle repairers 
Earthmoving contractors and 

transport operators 
Leathercraft manufacturer and 

retailer 
Financial consultants 
Shearing contractors 

Carpet cleaner 
Car cleaner 
Company director 

Builder 
Clothing manufacturers 
Clothin$ retailers 
Bulldozmg contractor 
Engineer 
Panel beater 
Drapers 
Agricultural contractor 
Fish auctioneers. merchants and 

processors 
Coffee bar proprietor 
Coffee bar proprietor 
Builder 

SCHEDULE IV 

(4) 

Year(s) in Which 
Offence(s) Occurred 

1984. 1985 

1984. 1985 
1985 
1985 

1985 
1985 

1985 
1984, 1985 

1984. 1985 

1983. 1984 
1983. 1984 
1985 

1985. 1986 
1984-1986 

1985 

1985. 1986 
1985. 1986 

1984 
1985 
1985. 1986 

1985 
1985 
1985 
1983-1985 
1985 
1984. 1985 
1985 
1984 
1985 

1986 
1985 
1984. 1985 

(5) 
Amount of 

Tax 
Deductions 
Involved in 
Offence(s) 

$ 

8.848 

5,322 
7,562 
8,003 

1,680 
6,738 

9,047 
13.441 

13.441 

4,277 
4.277 
9,047 

3,283 
30,042 

428 

3,014 
50,330 

963 
652 

3,283 

1.962 
29,047 

539 
2,964 
3,102 
4.603 
2.359 
3.049 
1.069 

216 
550 

5.472 

No. 201 

(6) 

Amount 
of 

Penal Tax 
Imposed 

$ 

2.185 

550 
3.800 
4,000 

840 
3.300 

2,265 

2,265 

1,300 

107 

3.000 

470 
320 
650 

950 
2,360 

125 
1.455 

760 
2.295 

580 
3,100 

523 

550 

PERSONS OTHER THAN THOSE IN SCHEDULE Ill WHO HAYE BEEN CHARGED WITH PENAL TAX UNDER SECTION 369 OF THE INCOME TAX ACT 1976 
FOR FAILING TO MAKE TAX DEDUCTIONS FROM SOURCE DEDUCTION PAYMENTS OR. HAVING MADE SUCH DEDUCTIONS. HAVE FAILED TO 
ACCOUNT FOR THEM TO THE COMMISSIONER OF INLAND REVENUE. 

(I) 

Name 

Northern Region 
Alert Transport Ltd. 
Ambler. Kerry Desmond 
Belsham. Paul Warren 
Blakely, Francis Avery 
Blakely, Martha Henrietta 
Boylan, Patricia Mary 

Bruce's Fitness Centre Ltd 
Crystal Palace Studios Ltd. 

Darlene Manufacturing Ltd. 
Elshaw, Mervyn Ronald 
Europacific Tourism Ltd. (in 

receivership) 

(2) 

Address 

Whan$arei 
Ellershe 
Titirangi 
Glendene 
Glendene 
Stratford (formerly 

of Papakura) 
Mount Roskill 
Mount Eden 

Mount Roskill 
Browns Bay 
Auckland 

(3) 

Occupation or Description 

Carriers 
Rest home proprietor 
Panel beater 
Food bar proprietor 
Food bar proprietress 
Typing, clerical and employment 

agency proprietress 
Fitness centre proprietors 
Audio visual and photographic 

studio proprietors 
Knitwear manufacturers 
Screen printer 
Motor inn proprietors 

(4) 

Year(s) in Which 
Otfence(s) Occurred 

1986 
1985, 1986 
1984. 1985 
1985, 1986 
1985. 1986 
1986 

1984-1986 
1985 

1985 
1985, I 986 
1985, 1986 

(5) 
Amount of 

Tax 
Deductions 
Involved in 
Otfence(s) 

(6) 

Amount 
of 

Penal Tax 
Imposed 

$ $ 

41.219 
5,785 
5,269 

735 
735 

2,502 

15.481 
767 

15,829 
1,463 

23.393 

6,600 
1,415 
1,315 

144 
144 
615 

3,870 
385 

3,915 
330 

5,850 


