THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

SCHEDULE III—continued

(1) Name	(2)	(3) Occupation or Description	Year(s) in Which	(5) Amount of Tax Deductions	(6) Amount of
ivame	Addiess	Occupation of Description	Offence(s) Occurred	Involved in Offence(s)	Penal Tax Imposed
Waikato Region—continued				\$	\$,
Post, John Haijo (in relation to Plant Indexation Ltd. (in liquidation))	Whangarei (formerly of Taupo)	Company manager	1984, 1985	8,848	2,185
Takitumu Tu Tangata Trust Tam Haulage Ltd. Taumarunui Excavators and	Hastings Rotorua Taumarunui	Work scheme operators Cartage contractors Earthmoving contractors	1984, 1985 1985 1985	5,322 7,562 8,003	550 3,800 4,000
Drainage Ltd. Twilight Cafe (1981) Ltd. Veerson Holdings Ltd. (in receivership)	Te Kuiti Hastings	Cafe and milk bar proprietors Motel proprietors	1985 1985	1,680 6,738	840 3,300
Central Region					
Lorraine Cake Kitchen Ltd. Parun Shoes Ltd. (in liquidation)	Wellington Upper Hutt	Bakers and pastry cooks Footwear manufacturers	1985 1984, 1985	9,047 13,441	2,265
Parun, Louis John (in relation to Parun Shoes Ltd. (in liquidation))	Upper Hutt	Company director	1984, 1985	13,441	· _
Sorenson, David Patrick Sorenson, Maureen Stevens, Geoffrey Donald (in relation to Lorraine Cake Kitchen Ltd.)	Lower. Hutt Lower Hutt Wellington	Restaurateur Restaurateur Company manager	1983, 1984 1983, 1984 1985	4,277 4,277 9,047	2,265
Southern Region					
Automotive Maintenance Ltd. T. W. Burling and Sons Ltd. (in liquidation)	Christchurch Middlemarch	Motor vehicle repairers Earthmoving contractors and transport operators	1985, 1986 1984–1986	3,283 30,042	1,300
Campbell, Ross Alexander	Mapua (formerly of Timaru)	Leathercraft manufacturer and retailer	1985	428	107
Capital Services Ltd. Central Shearing Co. Ltd. (in liquidation)	Christchurch Middlemarch	Financial consultants Shearing contractors	1985, 1986 1985, 1986	3,014 50,330	3,000
Colvin, David John Baird Gross, Ian Johnson, Eric Roy (in relation to Automotive Maintenance Ltd.)	Christchurch Dunedin Christchurch	Carpet cleaner Car cleaner Company director	1984 1985 1985, 1986	963 652 3,283	470 320 650
Lawry, Maurice Aubrey McConachie Enterprises Ltd. G. McConachie Ltd.	Christchurch Timaru Timaru	Builder Clothing manufacturers Clothing retailers	1985 1985 1985	1,962 29,047 539	950 2,360 125
Ramsay, Stephen Hewton Ritchie, William Harper Ryan, Douglas Sidney Style Corner Ltd.	Omarama Christchurch Invercargill Ranfurly	Bulldozing contractor Engineer Panelbeater Drapers	1983–1985 1985 1984, 1985 1985	2,964 3,102 4,603 2,359	1,455 760 2,295 580
Taylor, Anthony James United Fisheries Ltd.	Kaikoura Christchurch	Agricultural contractor Fish auctioneers, merchants and processors	1984 1985	3,049 1,069	3,100 523
Watson, Hamish Erskine Wenborn, Leo Joseph Whipp, Douglas Joseph	Christchurch Christchurch Dunedin	Coffee bar proprietor Coffee bar proprietor Builder	1986 1985 1984, 1985	216 550 5,472	- 550

SCHEDULE IV

Persons other than those in schedule III who have been charged with penal tax under section 369 of the income tax act 1976 for failing to make tax deductions from source deduction payments or, having made such deductions, have failed to account for them to the commissioner of inland revenue.

(1) Name	(2) Address	(3) Occupation or Description	(4) Year(s) in Which Offence(s) Occurred	(5) Amount of Tax Deductions Involved in Offence(s)	(6) Amount of Penal Tax Imposed
				\$	\$
Northern Region					
Alert Transport_Ltd.	Whangarei	Carriers	1986	41,219	6,600
Ambler, Kerry Desmond	Ellerslie	Rest home proprietor	1985, 1986	5,785	1,415
Belsham, Paul Warren	Titirangi	Panelbeater	1984, 1985	5,269	1,315
Blakely, Francis Avery	Glendene	Food bar proprietor	1985, 1986	735	144
Blakely, Martha Henrietta	Glendene	Food bar proprietress	1985, 1986	735	144
Boylan, Patricia Mary	Stratford (formerly of Papakura)	Typing, clerical and employment agency proprietress	1986	2,502	615
Bruce's Fitness Centre Ltd	Mount Roskill	Fitness centre proprietors	1984-1986	15,481	3,870
Crystal Palace Studios Ltd.	Mount Eden	Audio visual and photographic studio proprietors	1985	767	385
Darlene Manufacturing Ltd.	Mount Roskill	Knitwear manufacturers	1985	15,829	3,915
Elshaw, Mervyn Ronald	Browns Bay	Screenprinter	1985, 1986	1,463	330
Europacific Tourism Ltd. (in receivership)	Auckland	Motor inn proprietors	1985, 1986	23,393	5,850